



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 543/2022**

SMT. SANTOSH VATS & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Somya Chugg, Adv.

versus

SH. SUDHIR VATS & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

01.03.2023

%

**I.A. No. 14620/2022 (by plaintiff u/O XXXIX Rules 1 & 2
of CPC)**

1. It is submitted that the captioned IA is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 08.03.2023.

CS(OS) 543/2022

1. As per office noting, documents filed on behalf of the plaintiff vide diary no.1867627 dated 11.11.2022 as well as diary no.1536151 dated 09.09.2022 are still under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.
2. No written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed on behalf of the defendants.
3. The defendants may file their written statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of documents as per law with advance copy to the opposite party, who may file replication alongwith admission/denial of documents as per law thereafter.



4. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 08.03.2023.
5. Let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **08th March, 2023.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 01, 2023/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any