



\$~6 (of 09.03.2023)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 543/2022 & I.A.14620/2022
SMT. SANTOSH VATS & ANR. Plaintiffs
Through: Ms.Somya Chugh, Adv.

versus

SH. SUDHIR VATS & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr.Sumant Bhardwaj, Mr.Rajat
Guar, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **10.03.2023**

1. This matter has been taken up today as 09.03.2023 was declared as a Court holiday.
2. Dr.Sumant Bhardwaj, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of the defendants.
3. Let Written Statements/Replies to the application be filed within the statutory period. The Replication/Rejoinder to the application be also filed within a period of four weeks on receipt of the copies of the Written Statements/Replies to the application.
4. List on 10th July, 2023 before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).
5. Interim order to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MARCH 10, 2023/Arya