



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 543/2022**

SMT. SANTOSH VATS & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Saumya Chugh, Adv.**

versus

SH. SUDHIR VATS & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Ms. Surbhi Sharma, Adv.
for D-1 to 3 (through VC)**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.09.2024

%

Case file received from the court of Sh. Devender Kumar Garg, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.

**IA No. 9398/2024 for condonation of delay of 163 days
in filing written statement by defendant nos. 1 to 3**

1. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that she does not wish to file reply and will address arguments straightaway.

2. List for arguments on the next date.

**CS(OS) 543/2022 and IA No. 14620/2022 by plaintiff
u/O XXXIXX R.1 & 2 CPC**

3. As per office note, written statement along with affidavit of admission/denial e-filed by defendant nos. 1 to 3, however an application for condonation of delay is pending.

4. Documents filed by plaintiff vide diary no. 1867627/2022 and 1536151/2022 are still lying under



objections. Objections be removed and same be placed on record.

5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings/further proceedings on 19.12.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 10, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any