



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 543/2022**

SMT. SANTOSH VATS & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Nishu Budhiraja, Adv.
versus

SH. SUDHIR VATS & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Surbhi Sharma, Adv.
for D-1 to 3 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

26.03.2025

%

**IA No. 9398/2024 for condonation of delay of 163 days
in filing written statement by defendant nos. 1 to 3**

1. At request on behalf of plaintiff, matter is adjourned.

Last and final opportunity is granted to address arguments
on the captioned IA on the next date.

2. List for arguments on the next date.

**CS(OS) 543/2022 and IA No. 14620/2022 by plaintiff
u/O XXXIXX R.1 & 2 CPC**

3. Written statement along with affidavit of
admission/denial e-filed by defendant nos. 1 to 3, however
an application for condonation of delay is pending.

4. As per office note, documents filed by plaintiff are
still lying under objections. Learned proxy counsel for
plaintiff submits that the plaintiff does not wish to bring
the aforesaid documents on record.

5. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on
11.08.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 26, 2025/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any