



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 543/2022

SMT. SANTOSH VATS & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Somya Chugh,
Advocate.

versus

SH. SUDHIR VATS & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Anshu Singh,
Advocate for D1, 2 and 3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.08.2025

%

**IA No. 9398/2024 filed by defendants no. 1, 2 and 3
seeking condonation of delay of 163 days in filing
written statement.**

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Counsel for D1 to D3 seeks adjournment for addressing arguments on captioned IA.
3. Same is granted, subject to cost of Rs. 10,000/- upon D1 to D3 to be paid to plaintiffs.
4. Re-notify on 10.11.2025 for payment of cost as well as for arguments and disposal of captioned IA.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 11, 2025/anj**