



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 543/2022**

SMT. SANTOSH VATS & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: None

versus

SH. SUDHIR VATS & ORS.Defendants

**Through: Mr. Anshu Singh, Dr.
Sumant Bharadwaj and
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj,
Advocates for D1 to D3
and proposed defendants
no. 4 to 7.**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

O R D E R

19.08.2025

%

**IA No. 20238/2025 filed by proposed defendants u/O I
Rule 10 CPC for being impleaded as defendants in
present suit.**

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue notice of captioned IA to plaintiffs through all permissible modes on filing of PF, returnable on 10.11.2025. Plaintiffs be served through their counsel also.
3. Steps be taken within one week.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 19, 2025/anj**