



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 543/2022
SMT. SANTOSH VATS & ANR.

....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Himanshu, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

SH. SUDHIR VATS & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Ms.
Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Ms.
Pooja Gupta, Ms. Surbhi Sharma,
Ms. Amrita Behera, Ms. Iffat
Fatima, Mr. D.M. Sharma and
Dr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Advs. for
D1 to D3 as well as for proposed
defendants no. 4 to 7 (through
VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

22.05.2026

%

**IA No.12150/2026 filed by plaintiffs u/Section 151 CPC
for seeking waiver of cost imposed upon plaintiffs vide
an order dated 17.02.2026.**

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue Notice.
3. Notice has been accepted by counsel for defendants.
4. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.
5. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.
6. Re-notify the matter on date already fixed i.e.



14.07.2026 for arguments and disposal of captioned IA
as well as for remaining IAs.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**
MAY 22, 2026/ab